1.10.41.11.4  Developer’s Mitigation-of-Impacts Contribution.   

1.10.4.11.11.4.1    Cash Payments to the Town of Hideout.   

(a) For the purpose of mitigating any impacts of the Project on Hideout, Developer 

shall:  make a cash payment to the Town of Hideout totaling One Million Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) (“Developers First $1,500,000 Cash 

Payment”) within 90 days after both (1) this Agreement and the Rezoning 

Amendment (as defined below) have been fully Approved (as defined below), 

signed and recorded (in the Wasatch County Recorder’s  Office) and (2) the final

[...]

Mountain (M) zone to Neighborhood Mixed Use (NMU), Residential 3 (R3), 

Residential 6 (R6), Residential 20 (R20), and Natural Preservation (NP).   

(b) For the further purpose of mitigating any impacts of the Project on Hideout, 

Developer shall make another cash payment to the Town of Hideout totaling One 

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) within the earlier of: (1) three 

(3) years after the Developers First $1,500,000 Cash Payment is made by Developer 

to Hideout; or (2) 90 days after the final subdivision plat for Phase 2a (of the 

Property and Project) has been fully Approved, signed and recorded (in the Wasatch